COUNTY COMMISSION RECORD, CAMDEN COUNTY, MISSOURI

Tuesday 01/30/2024

The Camden County Commission met with Presiding Commissioner Ike Skelton, First District Commissioner James Gohagan, and Second District Commissioner Don Williams.

Meeting Agenda

Commissioner Gohagan made a motion to amend today's agenda to discuss item number two first. Commissioner Williams seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Gohagan (aye) and Commissioner Williams (aye). Session opened at 10:00 A.M.

Prior Minutes

Commissioner Williams made a motion to approve the previous meeting minutes (January 25, 2024). Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (aye) and Commissioner Gohagan (aye).

New Business

Library Board Appointment(s)- The Commission received five applications for the vacant library board positions. Three of the five applicants were present to answer questions asked by the Commission. The floor was opened for public comment. Two parties in attendance were able to address the applicants and Commission in regard to the Camden County Library District. Commissioner Skelton made a motion to appoint Mari Pat Brooks to the Camden County Library Board. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Skelton (aye) and Commissioner Gohagan (aye). Commissioner Gohagan made a motion to appoint Jay Menard to the Camden County Library Board. Commissioner Williams seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Gohagan (aye) and Commissioner Williams (aye). Commissioner Williams made a motion to appoint Rebecca Sofolo to the Camden County Library

Board. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (aye) and Commissioner Gohagan (aye).

GFI Digital Presentation- There were three employees present to discuss and present information regarding GFI's services provided/offered. There were no motions made on this agenda item.

Revision of Minutes- Correct the Year on Previously Approved January 8th and 11th Minutes- January 8th and 11th of 2024 minutes were originally approved with the incorrect year. Jordan Stanton corrected the year on both sets of minutes to reflect 2024 instead of year 2023. Commissioner Gohagan made a motion to approve the changes to the minutes. Commissioner Williams seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Gohagan (aye) and Commissioner Williams (aye).

Other Business

There were two parties in attendance who wished to address the Commission about an issue they faced with the property they own within the County. There were no motions made on this agenda item.

Adjourn: With no further official business on the agenda, Commissioner Williams made a motion to adjourn to any unofficial business that may develop during the day. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (Yes) and Commissioner Gohagan (Yes). Session closed at 11:20 A.M.

Ordered that the Commission adjourn until Thursday, February 1, 2024.

The Shelton, Rresiding Commissioner	Jordan Stanton, Admin. Assistant